

City of Milwaukee

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Meeting Agenda

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

ALD. ROBERT DONOVAN, CHAIR Ald. Robert Puente, Vice-Chair Ald. Terry Witkowski, Ald. James Witkowiak, and Ald. Joe Davis, Sr.

Staff Assistant, Linda Elmer, 286-2232 Fax: (414) 286-3456, E-mail: lelmer@milwaukee.gov File Specialist, Charlotte Rodriguez, 286-8797, E-mail: crodri@milwaukee.gov

Thursday,	January 8, 2009		9:00 AM	Room 301-B, City Hall
1.	<u>081233</u>		of Shea Schachameyer to the Bicycle and Pedestrian Tas dermanic District) THE CHAIR	sk Force by the
2.	<u>081234</u>		of Tory Kress to the Bicycle and Pedestrian Task Force b strict) THE CHAIR	y the Mayor. (3rd
3.	<u>081059</u>	Motion relating various license Sponsors:	g to the recommendations of the Public Safety Committee es. THE CHAIR	e relative to
		Detailed inform	nation relating to the contents of this file may be found by http://legistar.milwaukee.gov/mattersearch.	/ searching under
		subject matter License Divisio	he complete file including detailed information identifying is to be discussed at the meeting may be inspected at the on, Room 105, City Hall, 200 E. Wells St., Milwaukee, 53 v, between the hours of 8 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.	e office of the
	9:15 A.M.			
4.	<u>081058</u>	An ordinance i Sponsors:	relating to traffic controls in various Aldermanic Districts. THE CHAIR	
5.	<u>081057</u>	An ordinance i Sponsors:	relating to parking controls in various Aldermanic District THE CHAIR	S.
6.	<u>081209</u>	Resolution relative to the application, acceptance and funding of the U. S. Department of Justice Weed and Seed Grant - Historic Clarke Square for \$175,000. <u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Donovan		

7.	<u>081095</u>	Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of the Community Collaborat - Disabled Victims of Sexual Assault and Domestic Violence Grant from Independence First.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR	
		May be refer	rred to the Finance and Personnel Committee.	
8.	<u>081098</u>	Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of the 2009 Milwaukee Intensive Nurse Home Visiting Program from Columbia St. Mary's.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR	
		May be refer	rred to the Finance and Personnel Committee.	
9.	<u>081173</u>	Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of an Advanced Training Grant.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR	
10.	<u>081172</u>		horizing acceptance and funding of a renewal of the ATF Milwaukee nt Crimes Impact Team task force grant.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR	
11.	<u>081171</u>	Resolution aut Program Grant	horizing acceptance and funding of a renewal of the Operation Ceasefire	
		Sponsors:	THE CHAIR	
12.	<u>081170</u>		horizing the Milwaukee Police Department to apply for, accept, and fund prridor Reconstruction grant agreement with the Wisconsin Department of .	
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR	
		May be refer	rred to the Finance and Personnel Committee.	
13. <u>081169</u>		Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of an Alcohol Enforcement 2008 grant.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR	
14.	<u>081168</u>	Resolution relative to application, acceptance, and funding of a Speed Enforcement 2008 grant.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR	
15.	<u>081166</u>	Communication from the Police Department relating to the 2009 Asset Forfeiture Plan.		
		Sponsors:	THE CHAIR	
		May be refer	rred to the Finance and Personnel Committee.	
- · · · ·		Milwaukee Pol	horizing the acceptance and expenditure of contributions received by the ice Department from federally forfeited tangible property or cash for hanced law enforcement efforts.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR	

		May be ref	erred to the Finance and Personnel Committee.		
	10:00 A.M.				
17.	<u>081053</u>		ion from the Department of Employee Relations relating to the 2007 report nal injuries and illnesses of city employees. THE CHAIR		
	10:15 A.M.				
18.	<u>081024</u>	Communicat Milwaukee.	ion from various agencies relating to the presence of coyotes in the City of		
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	Ald. Witkowski		
	The followin	ng files may b	e placed on file as no longer needed:		
19.	<u>021744</u>		solution relative to acceptance and subsequent expenditure of contributions he Milwaukee Health Department for promoting public health initiatives.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR		
20.	<u>060333</u>		Ordinance relating to implementation of recommendations of the community service staffing task force.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	Ald. Witkowski		
21.	<u>070682</u>	Communication from the Fire & Police Commission relating to a Patrol Staffing Analysis of the Milwaukee Police Department.			
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR		

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Members of the Common Council and its standing committees who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. Notice is given that this meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees, although they will not take any formal action at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to the Coordinator at Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Meeting Agenda

Limited parking for persons attending meetings in City Hall is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the southwest corner of East Kilbourn and North Water Street. Parking tickets must be validated in Room 205, (City Clerk's Office) or the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances are required to register with the City Clerk's Office License Division. Registered lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby.